



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: PREFORMED STREET MARKINGS  
Bid Opening Date: SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

Solicitation #: 2018-1247  
DEPARTMENT: STREET AND MAINTENANCE

			ENNIS-FLINT, INC. GREENSBORO, NC			SWARCO INDUSTRIES LLC COLUMBIA, TN					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QTY. (A)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)
1.	8' RIGHT TURN ARROW	100 EA	\$97.84	\$9,784.00	\$29,352.00	\$133.00	\$13,300.00	\$39,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
2.	9' 10" STRAIGHT ARROW	50 EA	\$84.38	\$4,219.00	\$12,657.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
3.	4" X 1' WHITE	600 EA	\$1.04	\$624.00	\$1,872.00	\$1.43	\$858.00	\$2,574.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO *SWARCO INTERPRETS UOM TO BE PER LINEAR FOOT.*					
4.	24" X 1' WHITE	5,000 EA	\$6.23	\$31,150.00	\$93,450.00	\$8.58	\$42,900.00	\$128,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO *SWARCO INTERPRETS UOM TO BE PER LINEAR FOOT.*					
5.	16" X 1' WHITE	30,000 EA	\$4.18	\$125,400.00	\$376,200.00	\$5.77	\$173,100.00	\$519,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO *SWARCO INTERPRETS UOM TO BE PER LINEAR FOOT.*					

**NOTE:** The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_9/26/18\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: PREFORMED STREET MARKINGS

Solicitation #: 2018-1247

Bid Opening Date: SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

DEPARTMENT: STREET AND MAINTENANCE

			ENNIS-FLINT, INC. GREENSBORO, NC			SWARCO INDUSTRIES LLC COLUMBIA, TN					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QTY. (A)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)
6.	8' "ONLY" LETTERING	100 EA	\$140.08	\$14,008.00	\$42,024.00	\$192.10	\$19,210.00	\$57,630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
7.	4' X 2' BIKE SYMBOL	50 EA	\$58.24	\$2,912.00	\$8,736.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
8.	6' X 2' BIKE LANE STRAIGHT ARROW	50 EA	\$36.31	\$1,815.50	\$5,446.50	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
9.	24" YIELD LANE (SHARK'S TEETH)	100 EA	\$12.03	\$1,203.00	\$3,609.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
10.	5" X 5" BUNDY RPM ADHESIVE YELLOW	1,400 EA	\$0.54	\$756.00	\$2,268.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_9/26/18\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: PREFORMED STREET MARKINGS

Solicitation #: 2018-1247

Bid Opening Date: SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

DEPARTMENT: STREET AND MAINTENANCE

			ENNIS-FLINT, INC. GREENSBORO, NC			SWARCO INDUSTRIES LLC COLUMBIA, TN					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QTY. (A)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)
11.	5" X 5" BUNDY RPM ADHESIVE YELLOW	1,400 EA	\$0.54	\$756.00	\$2,268.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
12.	48" X 48" HANDICAP SYMBOL WHITE ON BLUE	20 EA	\$92.86	\$1,857.20	\$5,571.60	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
13.	8' "AHEAD" LETTERING	10 EA	\$194.46	\$1,944.60	\$5,833.80	\$262.00	\$2,620.00	\$7,860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
14.	8' "STOP" LETTERING	10 EA	\$138.91	\$1,389.10	\$4,167.30	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
15.	6' 6" X 20' RXR (RAILROAD CROSSING)	10 EA	\$268.18	\$2,681.80	\$8,045.40	\$367.00	\$3,670.00	\$11,010.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_9/26/18\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: PREFORMED STREET MARKINGS

Solicitation #: 2018-1247

Bid Opening Date: SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

DEPARTMENT: STREET AND MAINTENANCE

			ENNIS-FLINT, INC. GREENSBORO, NC			SWARCO INDUSTRIES LLC COLUMBIA, TN					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QTY. (A)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL ANNUAL (A x B = C) (C)	3 YEAR TOTAL PRICE (C x 3 = D) (D)
16.	13' 2" X 11' 6" COMBINATION LEFT/STRAIGHT/RIGHT ARROW	10 EA	\$217.04	\$2,170.40	\$6,511.20	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
17.	8' 2" X 11' 6" COMBINATION LEFT/RIGHT/STRAIGHT ARROW	15 EA	\$180.89	\$2,713.35	\$8,140.05	\$245.00	\$3,675.00	\$11,025.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
18.	SHARED LANE SYMBOL	25 EA	\$109.13	\$2,728.25	\$8,184.75	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
19.	24" X 36" 90 MIL LIGHT GREEN	20,000 EA	\$22.26	\$445,200.00	\$1,335,600.00	\$9.00	\$180,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MANUFACTURER OR BRAND NAME			ENNIS-FLINT			SWARCO					
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (ITEMS 1 - 19)				\$653,312.20	\$1,959,936.60		\$466,233.00	\$1,398,699.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE: \_\_\_9/26/18\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**Project Name: PREFORMED STREET MARKINGS**  
**Bid Opening Date: SEPTEMBER 19, 2018**

**Solicitation #: 2018-1247**  
**DEPARTMENT: STREET AND MAINTENANCE**

	ENNIS-FLINT, INC. GREENSBORO, NC	SWARCO INDUSTRIES LLC COLUMBIA, TN	
<p><b><u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u></b></p> <p>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.</p> <p>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:</p>			
<p>TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:</p>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<p>PAYMENT TERMS:</p>	NET - 30 DAYS	NET - 30 DAYS	
<p>AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED:</p>	YES	YES	
<p>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</p> <p>Within ___ consecutive calendar days</p> <p>Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.</p>	21	21	
<p><b>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.</b></p>			
<p><b>BIDS SOLICITED: 4 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 0 BIDS RECEIVED: 2 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 0 NO BID: 0</b></p>			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE: \_\_\_9/26/18\_\_\_\_\_